36/1/4/1(201900107)

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 134

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUE§TION PAPER: 28 JUNE 2019·
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 2-2019)

134. Maj Gen OS Terblanche (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether all recommendations contained in the Report of the Commission of Inquiry into Allegations of Police Inefficiency and a Breakdown in Relations between SAPS and the Community of Khayelitsha, dated 25 August 2014, have been fully implemented; If not, (a)(I) which recommendations have not been fully Implemented and (ii) why not, In each case and (b) by what date will the specified recommendations be fully implemented; If so, what are the relevant details of the progress made in the implementation of each recommendation of the specified report? NW1095E


REPLY:

(a)(i)(ii) and (b) 

The status of the Implementation of the recommendations, are as follows:

Recommendation 1

Each police station in the Khayelitsha Cluster should adopt a community policing commitment in consultation with local residents.
The Khayelitsha Cluster established a Joint Forum with various sub forums to develop practical Interventions to make people In the Khayelitsha Cluster safe. The Community Policing Fora (CPF's) are fully functional and attended by the relevant South African Police Service (SAPS) members.

Recommendation 2

Adopt a Procedural Justice Model of Policing for Khayelitsha Cluster. Implementing a procedural justice model of policing.

Find here: Recommendation 3
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